The following information is
provided as of August 24, 2022 to update the Selling Securityholders table in the Prospectus to reflect the distributions

by Sarkissian
Motion LLC of an aggregate of 297,662 shares of our Common Stock and 311,202 Private Warrants to its members, interest holders and
affiliates,
in each case, as set forth in the table below. Other than the transfers to these new Selling Securityholders identified in the table below,
the Selling
Securityholders and number of shares of Common Stock as set forth in the table beginning on page 101 of the Prospectus remain
unchanged.

   Common Stock   Warrants

Beneficial
Ownership
Before the
Offering

Shares to
Be Sold in

the
Offering

Beneficial
Ownership
After the
Offering

Beneficial
Ownership
Before the
Offering

Warrants
to

Be Sold
in the

Offering

Beneficial
Ownership
After the
Offering

Name of Selling
Securityholder

Number
of

Shares

Number
of

Shares

Number
of

Shares   %(1)

Number
of

Warrants

Number
of

Warrants

Number
of

Warrants   %
Stan Vashovsky   (2)   13,160,962   13,160,962   —   —   —   —   —   —
Travers Holdings LLC   (3)†   424,140   424,140   —   —   443,432   443,432   —   —
Michael Burdiek   (4)†   415,537   415,537   —   —   434,437   434,437   —   —
Richard Vitelle   (5)†   190,326   190,326   —   —   198,984   198,984   —   —
Garo Sarkissian   (6)   264,319   233,222   31,097   *   334,427   243,832   90,595   *
Razmig Krumian   (7)   32,405   32,220   185   *   33,685   33,685   —   *
Ankist Zadeyan   (8)   148,470   32,220   116,250   *   52,185   33,685   18,500   *
The Keith Brackpool Trust   (9)†   42,959   42,959   —   —   44,913   44,913   —   —
The Richard & Marcia Gold

Living Trust (Restatement)
Dated May 4, 2001   (10)†   85,918   85,918   —   —   89,826   89,826   —   —

Mark Licht   (11)†   85,918   85,918   —   —   89,826   89,826   —   —
The Dean McPhail

Revocable Living Trust   (12)†   107,397   107,397   —   —   112,282   112,282   —   —
Malcolm G. Meador, Jr.   (13)†   107,397   107,397   —   —   112,282   112,282   —   —
The Paul & Valerie

Mellinger Trust, Dtd
5/24/99   (14)†   42,959   42,959   —   —   44,913   44,913   —   —

The Kyle A. Messman 2012
Non-Grantor Trust U/A
DTD 10/09/2012   (15)†   138,877   128,877   10,000   *%   134,739   134,739   —   —

1

   Common Stock   Warrants

Beneficial
Ownership
Before the
Offering

Shares to
Be Sold in

the
Offering

Beneficial
Ownership
After the
Offering

Beneficial
Ownership
Before the
Offering

Warrants
to

Be Sold
in the

Offering

Beneficial
Ownership
After the
Offering

Name of Selling
Securityholder

Number
of

Shares

Number
of

Shares

Number
of

Shares   %(1)

Number
of

Warrants

Number
of

Warrants

Number
of

Warrants   %
Jack L. Messman   (16)†   64,439   64,439   —   —   67,369   67,369   —   —
Frank Perna   (17)†   107,397   107,397   —   —   112,282   112,282   —   —
Richard Todaro   (18)†   64,439   64,439   —   —   67,369   67,369   —   —
The Trevor Tice Trust   (19)†   107,397   107,397   —   —   112,282   112,282   —   —
IRAR Trust FBO Christopher

B. Warren #35-38016   (20)†   85,918   85,918   —   —   89,826   89,826   —   —
Arena Capital Fund LP -

Series 8   (21)†   116,324   15,273   101,051   *%   —   —   —   —
Arena Capital Fund LP -

Series 10   (22)†   193,042   43,042   150,000   *%   —   —   —   —
Arena Capital Fund LP -

Series 11   (23)†   122,980   15,273   107,707   *%   —   —   —   —
Arena Capital Fund LP -

Series 16   (24)†   180,584   56,926   123,658   *%   —   —   —   —
BI Fonds SPAC ZF   (25)†   78,005   8,330   69,675   *%   —   —   —   —
Light Street Mercury Master

Fund, L.P.   (26)   2,137,500   2,137,500   —   —   —   —   —   —
Light Street Tungsten Master

Fund, L.P.   (26)   278,499   158,499   120,000   *%   —   —   —   —
Light Street Halo, L.P.   (26)   48,702   44,702   4,000   *%   —   —   —   —
Xtellus Pre-IPO Fund (2021),

LP   (27)   153,144   153,144   —   —   —   —   —   —
Erik Alf Wigertz   (28)   10,510   10,510   —   —   —   —   —   —
Xtellus Pre-IPO Fund

(2021) Cayman, LP   (27)   811,180   811,180   —   —   —   —   —   —
Terra Overseas Ltd.   (29)   175,166   175,166   —   —   —   —   —   —
Aquamare Quattro LTD   (30)   1,430,312   1,000,000   430,312   *%   —   —   —   —
MMF, LT, LLC   (31)   500,000   500,000   —   *%   —   —   —   —
NewGen Equity Long/Short

Fund   (32)   127,100   127,100   —   —   —   —   —   —
NewGen Alternative Income

Fund   (32)   52,900   52,900   —   —   —   —   —   —
Mekita Investments Ltd   (33)   200,000   200,000   —   —   —   —   —   —

2

   Common Stock   Warrants

Beneficial
Ownership
Before the
Offering

Shares to
Be Sold
in the

Offering

Beneficial
Ownership
After the
Offering

Beneficial